Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 0579-1129

10 PTO-1593 RECORDATION	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trandemark Office
	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Quentin BAILLIA-PREL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: JPM SAS  Address: 40 Route de Paris  Avermes, 03000 Moulins  France
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ] Yes 🔯 No	
Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:  Execution Date: March 22, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  Lipid Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No(s).	eution date of the application is:  B. Patent No(s).
10/588,006	
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being fac September 1, 2006.

**PATENT** REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0631

SEP-01-2006 15:06	FROM:	TO:RishtFa	ax P.2/2
	<u> </u>		
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)"	, have invented certain new and useful im	provements in
"Panic bolt	t and door equipped	therewith"	
(a)	for which an application	on for a United States patent was filed on	
•	February 01, 2005	, Application No. <u>PCT/FR0</u>	5/00211
(b)	for which an applicati	on for a United States patent was executed	d on
WHE	REAS, <u>JPM_SAS</u> ,	NOLUING Granca	
whose addre	ess is <u>40 Route de Par</u> i	s, Avermes, 03000 MOULINS, France,	bt title and interest in
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee	e(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire rig	int, the and interest in
and to the sa	ame,	r Tan Dallaro	(\$10.00) the receipt
NOM	/, THEREFORE, in co	onsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars	conticant(s) by these
whereof is	acknowledged, and o	ther good and valuable consideration, a	u and exclusive right to
presents, do	o(es) hereby sell, assigr	and transfer unto said assignee(s) the ful	t in and to any and all
the said inv	ention in the United St	ates and the entire right, title and interes	t in and to any and on
patents which	ch may be granted the	refore in the United States, for its sole us	se and benoon, and to
the was one	t behoof of its legal re	presentatives, to the full end of the term	for which said paterno
may be gra	inted, as fully and entir	ely as the same would have been held b	y applicant(s) nad this
alanmont	and sale not been mad	ie.	
Арр	licant(s) hereby auth	orize(s) and request(s) the Commissi	oner of Palents and
Trademarks	s to issue said United S	itates patents to said assignee(s).	
	۰	(signature) Quentin BAILLIA-PI	
Date <u>2- 2</u>	2.03 or,	(signature) Quentin BAILLIA-P	REL
Date		(signature)	
Date		(signature)	
Date		(signature)	
Date	,	(signature)	

**RECORDED: 09/01/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0632